
2016 APS Heads of the River

Saturday, 19 March 2016

Nagambie

1 FSCH8+O2   19. Female School Eight Open Division 2  .................................... Preliminary
2 MSCH8+O2     2. Male School Eight Open Division 2  ......................................... Heat 1
3 .............................................................. Heat 2
4 FSCH8+O1   18. Female School Eight Open Division 1  .................................... Heat 1
5 .............................................................. Heat 2
6 MSCH8+O1     1. Male School Eight Open Division 1  ......................................... Heat 1
7 .............................................................. Heat 2
8 MSCH8+Y103     8. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3  ..................................... Heat 1
9 .............................................................. Heat 2
10 MSCH8+Y102     7. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2  ..................................... Heat 1
11 .............................................................. Heat 2
12 MSCH8+Y101     6. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1  ..................................... Heat 1
13 .............................................................. Heat 2
14 MSCH8+O3     3. Male School Eight Open Division 3  ......................................... Heat 1
15 .............................................................. Heat 2
16 FSCH4+Y98   35. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8  ........................ Final
17 MSCH4X+Y98   17. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8  .................. B Final
18 .............................................................. A Final
19 FSCH4+Y97   34. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7  ........................ Final
20 MSCH4X+Y97   16. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7  .................. B Final
21 .............................................................. A Final
22 FSCH4+Y96   33. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6  ........................ Final
23 MSCH4X+Y96   15. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6  .................. Final
24 FSCH4+Y95   32. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5  ........................ Final
25 MSCH4X+Y95   14. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5  .................. B Final
26 .............................................................. A Final
27 FSCH4+Y94   31. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4  ........................ Final
28 MSCH4X+Y94   13. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4  .................. B Final
29 .............................................................. A Final
30 FSCH4+Y93   30. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3  ........................ Final
31 MSCH4X+Y93   12. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3  .................. B Final
32 .............................................................. A Final
33 FSCH4+Y92   29. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2  ........................ Final
34 MSCH4X+Y92   11. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2  .................. B Final
35 .............................................................. A Final
36 FSCH4+Y91   28. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1  ........................ Final
37 MSCH4X+Y91   10. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1  .................. B Final
38 .............................................................. A Final
39 FSCH4+Y106   27. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6  ...................... Final
40 FSCH4+Y105   26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5  ...................... Final
41 FSCH4+Y104   25. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4  ...................... Final
42 FSCH4+Y103   24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3  ...................... Final
43 FSCH4+Y102   23. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2  ...................... Final
44 FSCH4+Y101   22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1  ...................... Final
45 MSCH4+Y101     9. Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1  .......................... Final
46 MSCH4+O1     5. Male School Coxed Four Open Division 1  .............................. Final
47 MSCH8+Y103     8. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3  ..................................... B Final
48 .............................................................. A Final
49 MSCH8+Y102     7. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2  ..................................... B Final
50 .............................................................. A Final
51 MSCH8+Y101     6. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1  ..................................... B Final
52 .............................................................. A Final
53 MSCH8+O4     4. Male School Eight Open Division 4  ......................................... Final
54 MSCH8+O3     3. Male School Eight Open Division 3  ......................................... B Final
55 FSCH8+O3   20. Female School Eight Open Division 3  .................................... Final
56 MSCH8+O3     3. Male School Eight Open Division 3  ......................................... A Final
57 MSCH8+O2     2. Male School Eight Open Division 2  ......................................... B Final
58 FSCH8+O2   19. Female School Eight Open Division 2  .................................... Final
59 MSCH8+O2     2. Male School Eight Open Division 2  ......................................... A Final
60 MSCH8+O1     1. Male School Eight Open Division 1  ......................................... B Final
61 FSCH8+O1   18. Female School Eight Open Division 1  .................................... Final
62 MSCH8+O1     1. Male School Eight Open Division 1  ......................................... A Final
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 1 Female School Eight Open Division 2 Preliminary

1
19.03 Geelong College
(Murrihy,Russell,Bond,Goldsack,Wynter,Carroll,Tierney,Guthrie,c:McArthur) 4       NT   0.00  +0.00

2
19.04 Geelong Grammar
(Browne,Dunn,Hains,Richards,Luxton,Lees,Needle,Burgess,c:Cochrane) 5           2.33  +2.33

3
19.01 Carey Grammar
(Gillot,Ernest,Anderson,Brookman,McKay,Nichols,Rizio,Morarty,c:Knowles) 3          24.44 +26.77

4
19.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Kunkler,Norbury,Routley,Elliot,Knowles,Duckett,Mickelbrough,Rajasinghe,c:Pemberton) 6           5.93 +32.70

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 2 Male School Eight Open Division 2 Heat 1

1
02.07 Melbourne GS 2
(Crouch,Hannah,Tunbridge,O'Connell,Sanderson,O'Connell,Gillham,Rose,c:Howitt-Ross) 4       NT   0.00  +0.00

2
02.09 St Kevin's
(Higgins,Radda,O'Meara,Petersen,Mulquiny,Armstrong,Beaney,Battistella,c:Lucas-Lely) 3                 

3
02.04 Geelong College
(Chalmers,Fitzgerald,Bell,Molloy,Foley,Wright,Malone,Taylor,c:Doery) 5                 

4
02.01 Brighton Grammar
(Burt,Platt,Lovett,Massuger,Parish,Mason,Kastrinakis,Haddon,c:Kenny) 6                 

5
02.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Hogan,Matheou,Coburn,Kaye,Deighton,Donoghue,Loughnan,Herbert,c:Annois) 2                 

6
02.02 Carey Grammar
(Barnett,Nimmo,Feikema,Sweeney,Jordan,Packham,McIntosh,Cole,c:Mckenry) 7                 

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 59); 4,5,6->FB (Race 57)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 3 Male School Eight Open Division 2 Heat 2

1
02.08 Scotch College VIC
(Butcher*,Webster,Baxter,Parks,Cooper,Dale,Gertis,Murchie,c:Gill) 4  6:31.22   0.00  +0.00

2
02.05 Geelong Grammar
(White,Orford,Arter,Philip,Langley,Yencken,Verbeek Van Der Sande,Eisner,c:Naylor) 5  6:35.96   4.74  +4.74

3
02.11 Xavier
(Delany-Small,Apperley,Pearce,O'Farrell,Beaton,Lawson,Perica,Stewart,c:King) 3  6:42.24   6.28 +11.02

4
02.06 Haileybury
(Hewitt,Connell,Horvat,Akdogan,Bracken,Ward,Humble,Kalfas,c:Szabo) 6  6:51.99   9.75 +20.77

5
02.10 Wesley College
(Slavik,Jacobs,Grunbaum,Hodge,Smith,Orr,Parris,Vogel,c:Sidhu) 2  7:20.49  28.50 +49.27

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 59); 4,5,6->FB (Race 57) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 4 Female School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 1

1
18.04 Geelong Grammar
(Shippen,Treweeke,Brookes,Chirnside,Sutton,Perrignon,Culley,Harte,c:Gubbins) 4  7:16.19   0.00  +0.00

2
18.06 Wesley College
(McBurney,Kent,Rose,Neiwand,Bembic,McLeish-Moss,Singleton,Nancarrow,c:Peters) 3  7:39.34  23.15 +23.15

3
18.01 Carey Grammar
(Jackson,Evans,Hermann,Ding,Edwards,Arnott,Klupacs,Symon,c:Atkins) 5  7:46.14   6.80 +29.95

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 5 Female School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 2

1
18.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Hind,Mitchell,Lowe,Browell,Edmonds,Mynott,Perrott,Ghali,c:Krassaris) 4  7:31.00   0.00  +0.00

2
18.03 Geelong College
(Boness,Cheatley,Walmsley,Gorell,Stewart,Hall,Blundy Jones,Lawson,c:Balaam) 5  7:37.05   6.05  +6.05

3
18.05 Haileybury
(Proctor-Parker,Armstrong,Ralphsmith,Pest,Williamson,Maginness,Ekberg,McDonald,c:Fabien) 3  7:53.54  16.49 +22.54

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 6 Male School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 1

1
01.07 Melbourne GS 1
(Blomley,Harrison,Robertson,Perkins,Hamilton,Hooper,Lovejoy-Hall,Foster,c:Anders) 4  6:17.70   0.00  +0.00

2
01.04 Geelong College
(Page,Jackman,Kemp,West,Morrison,Gorell,Longden,Vernon,c:Wylie) 5  6:19.85   2.15  +2.15

3
01.09 St Kevin's
(Smith,Brusco,Street,Ryan,Zupan,O'Leary,Bolton,Gusman,c:Goller) 3  6:24.30   4.45  +6.60

4
01.06 Haileybury
(Ekberg,Bensch,Irwin,Green,Gregors,Cain,Crantock,Scaunich,c:Storton) 2  6:27.22   2.92  +9.52

5
01.01 Brighton Grammar
(Riddell,Stewart,Capp,Phillips,Ewers,Lewis,Mahan,Hurd,c:Farrow) 6  6:32.47   5.25 +14.77

6
01.02 Carey Grammar
(Walker,Katsivelis,Keller,Borg,Worth,Bavage,Jobson,O'Neill,c:Coleman) 7  6:46.32  13.85 +28.62

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 62); 4,5,6->FB (Race 60)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 7 Male School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 2

1
01.08 Scotch College VIC
(Isles,Barber*,Le Deux,Miller,Brooke,Emmett,Russell,Hanna,c:Richards) 4  6:19.84   0.00  +0.00

2
01.10 Wesley College
(Cargill,Joyce,Melbourne,Tatterson,Bayliss,McCoach,Norman,Lavery,c:Peters) 5  6:22.24   2.40  +2.40

3
01.05 Geelong Grammar
(Thompson,Roper,Baylis,McLachlan,Sheridan,Rafferty,Mentha,Henry,c:Jamieson) 3  6:23.52   1.28  +3.68

4
01.11 Xavier
(Greene,Jenkins,Bergin,Power,Kelly,Ralph,MacMahon,Silk,c:Frawley) 6  6:33.67  10.15 +13.83

5
01.03 Caulfield Grammar
(McVean,O'Brien,Allen-Lyons,Ryan,Breeze,Allen,Meads,Cowie,c:Chung) 2  6:40.89   7.22 +21.05

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 62); 4,5,6->FB (Race 60) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 8 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 Heat 1

1
08.08 Scotch College VIC
(Malcolm,Greco*,Upjohn,Chirmuley*,Hudson,Digby*,Price,Gall,c:Gration) 4  7:26.84   0.00  +0.00

2
08.06 Geelong Grammar
(Ranacher,Fischl,Wynn-Pope,Gaunt,Balfour Ash,Burleigh,Cassidy,Armytage,c:Doughty) 7  7:34.92   8.08  +8.08

3
08.11 St Kevin's
(Gook,Renehan,Ingpen,O'Leary,Hogan,Chaplin,Fong,Powning,c:Heares) 6  7:36.06   1.14  +9.22

4
08.04 Geelong College
(Gadd,Wynter,Willett,Williams,Batrouney,Moorfoot,Malone,Wright,c:Wylie) 3  7:38.27   2.21 +11.43

5
08.10 Scotch College VIC
(Cester*,Werts,Alexander*,Walker*,Wilde,Tsigaras*,Kloppers,Webster*,c:Bodon) 5  7:43.04   4.77 +16.20

6
08.09 Scotch College VIC
(Alexander,Rabie,Norman,De Rooy,Cester,Saliba,Walker,Greco,c:Oates) 2  7:55.34  12.30 +28.50

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 48); 4,5,6->FB (Race 47) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 9 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 Heat 2

1
08.07 Melbourne GS 7
(Holdenson,Enticott,Dunlop,O'Neill,Garner-Davis,Johnstone,McCall,Parkinson,c:Geczy) 4  7:33.13   0.00  +0.00

2
08.01 Brighton Grammar
(Jonker,Hutchins,Hickey,Lawson,Berry,Markham,Goodings,McDowell,c:Elliott) 5  7:34.78   1.65  +1.65

3
08.02 Brighton Grammar
(Harris,Cole,Morrison,Rowell,Longmire,Fisher,Rechner,Wright,c:Augustini) 3  7:44.08   9.30 +10.95

4
08.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Kourakis,Donato,Long,Jin,Cheng,Osianlis,Allen,Dickson,c:Phillips) 6  8:01.53  17.45 +28.40

5
08.05 Geelong Grammar
(Cordeaux,Barton-Spillane,Tonuri,Campbell,Brew,Rhyon,Xie,Philip,c:Spangler) 2  8:26.23  24.70 +53.10

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 48); 4,5,6->FB (Race 47)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 10 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 Heat 1

1
07.04 Melbourne GS 6
(Nuske,Ross,Brown,Hornor,Tragas,Ballard,Brown,Keeble,c:Calder) 4  7:06.88   0.00  +0.00

2
07.06 St Kevin's
(O'Donoghue,Sargeant,McGregor,McNamara,Fritsch,Trail,Weatherall,Eaton,c:Noonan) 3  7:18.67  11.79 +11.79

3
07.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Lilly,de Zwart,De Nardis,Oriander,Saba,Ribush,McGivern,Andrew,c:Bottrall) 5  7:30.19  11.52 +23.31

4
07.08 Xavier
(Lyon,Woodley,Mort,Macleod,Targett,Laurie,Hicks,Silk,c:Worsnop) 6  7:34.24   4.05 +27.36

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 50); 4,5,6->FB (Race 49)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 11 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 Heat 2

1
07.05 Scotch College VIC
(Meikle,Chaubal-Menon,Orloff*,Shnider,McPhee*,Kimber,Bolton*,Johns,c:Sladden) 5  7:08.18   0.00  +0.00

2
07.01 Brighton Grammar
(Middlemiss,Adams,Dean,Estella,Cruse,McInerney,De Worsop,Mottram,c:Stewart) 4  7:11.24   3.06  +3.06

3
07.07 Wesley College
(Grant,Smith,Pewtress,Leonard,Magnusson,Samuels,Frencham,Horsfall,c:Sidhu) 3  7:14.40   3.16  +6.22

4
07.03 Geelong Grammar
(Hellier,Merlatti,Messner,Maconochie,Dunn,Pithie,Fischl,Anderson,c:Harte) 6  7:59.52  45.12 +51.34

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 50); 4,5,6->FB (Race 49) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 12 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 Heat 1

1
06.07 Melbourne GS 5
(Batagol,Hayter,Blunt,Fox,Connock,Francis,Croser,MacDonald,c:Jackson) 4  6:49.33   0.00  +0.00

2
06.01 Brighton Grammar
(Noske,Twycross,Bullock,Wood,Murray,Gray,Catt,Mitchell,c:Durkin) 3  6:53.91   4.58  +4.58

3
06.08 Scotch College VIC
(Holmes,Miller*,Rubins,Rickard*,Nothnagel,Dickson*,Lindeman,Hart,c:Oates) 5  6:57.91   4.00  +8.58

4
06.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Christofidis,Brand,Bentony,Vlachodimitropoulos,Myers,Sellens,Cowie,Selemba,c:Clifford) 6  7:01.53   3.62 +12.20

5
06.06 Haileybury
(Malek,Osborne,Holding,Bell,Clemens,Okhuizen,Perdriau,Achermann,c:Van Well) 2  7:03.11   1.58 +13.78

6
06.05 Geelong Grammar
(Wells,Hynes,Campbell,Fowler,Bishop,Gorell,Thorne,MacIntosh,c:Mitchell) 7  7:31.06  27.95 +41.73

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 52); 4,5,6->FB (Race 51) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 13 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 Heat 2

1
06.09 St Kevin's
(Wright,Johnson,Dahlstrom,Cornwell,Jones,Lhuede,Richards,O'Shea,c:Sinni) 4  6:54.03   0.00  +0.00

2
06.04 Geelong College
(Phung,Congdon,Divola,Sutherland,Gubbles,Thornton,Cox,Jackson,c:Gadd) 5  6:56.32   2.29  +2.29

3
06.11 Xavier
(Campbell,Dowdell,Lawson,Fromont,Toohey,Amad,Guy,Kennedy,c:Burger) 6  6:58.88   2.56  +4.85

4
06.10 Wesley College
(Green,Tudge,Tammesild,McCoach,Smith,Pleasants,Macfarlane,Lavery,c:Gardner) 3  7:02.13   3.25  +8.10

5
06.02 Carey Grammar
(Luber,Martin,Cooke,Ewin,Mcvicar,Thomas,Hiam,Mcivor,c:Arnold) 2  7:39.82  37.69 +45.79

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 52); 4,5,6->FB (Race 51)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 14 Male School Eight Open Division 3 Heat 1

1
03.05 Melbourne GS 3
(Stevenson,Hooper,Bidgood,Thompson,Williams,Judge,Nuske,Hilditch,c:Davies) 4  6:59.83   0.00  +0.00

2
03.08 Xavier
(Tiernan,Morton,Ronchi,Ketsakidis,Stoney,Beech,Berogna,Bourke,c:Liu) 3  7:03.10   3.27  +3.27

3
03.06 Scotch College VIC
(Upjohn*,Wentworth,Wilson*,Holyman,McGlashan*,Cameron,Butcher,Gray*,c:Ferguson) 5  7:06.97   3.87  +7.14

4
03.03 Geelong College
(Holdsworth,Horoch,Mahon,Manning,McIntyre,Mathews,Breer,Deahl,c:Potts) 6  7:12.53   5.56 +12.70

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 56); 4,5,6->FB (Race 54) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 15 Male School Eight Open Division 3 Heat 2

1
03.04 Geelong Grammar
(Orford,Fowles,Chaney,Gibson,Heath,Martin,McKenzie,Underwood,c:Tallis) 4  6:56.59   0.00  +0.00

2
03.07 St Kevin's
(Bartaska,Gusman,Nolan,Ryan,McCosker,Marulli,Grech,Daly,c:Dinh) 5  7:04.81   8.22  +8.22

3
03.01 Brighton Grammar
(Black,Erb,Moriceau,Hamilton,Jackson,Johnson,Nie,Adams,c:Stewart) 3  7:30.85  26.04 +34.26

4
03.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Apokis,Irwin,Dube,Wingrove,Radford,Payne,Murrowood,Saliba,c:Fraser) 6  7:43.46  12.61 +46.87

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 56); 4,5,6->FB (Race 54)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 16 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8 Final

1 35.01 Carey Grammar 1 (Dickson,Hewson,Wakim,Ryan,c:Altun) 4       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 35.04 Caulfield Grammar (Webster,Downie,Peace,Irvine,c:Clarke) 6                 
3 35.02 Carey Grammar 2 (Sinko,Castelletti,Ferlaino,Simpson,c:Thompson) 5                 
4 35.05 Caulfield Grammar (Deeble,Tamplin,Priede,Thomson,c:Atyimas) 2                 
5 35.03 Caulfield Grammar (Paraskevopoulos,Murrowood,Long,Murray,c:Snell) 3                 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 17 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8 B Final

1 17.02 Caulfield Grammar (Kininimoth,Eggers,Eastcott,Hudson,c:McLennan) 4       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 17.10 Scotch College VIC 15 (McAdam,Eagles,Vestakis,Keep,c:Pai) 7                 
3 17.08 Scotch College VIC 13 (Beischer,Boykett,Bishop,Murchie,c:Wong) 5                 
4 17.09 Scotch College VIC 14 (Williams,Lee,Ngan,Smith,c:Cameron) 2                 
5 17.04 Melbourne GS 10 (Jones,Gill,Gaudry,O'Connor,c:Collins) 3                 

17.01 Brighton Grammar (Durkin*,Stewart*,Clarke*,Stewart*,c:Parker) 6 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 18 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8 A Final

1 17.05 Melbourne GS 8 (Yang,Hawkins,Kerr,Marriner,c:Wallace) 5  4:16.03   0.00  +0.00
2 17.06 Scotch College VIC 11 (Mackenzie,McHenry,Montagu,Grollo,c:Strang) 4  4:19.26   3.23  +3.23
3 17.11 Xavier 1 (Donoghue,Crowe,Easterbrook,Watson,c:Musco) 3  4:24.89   5.63  +8.86
4 17.12 Xavier 2 (Gorman,Traficante,Allpress,Parker,c:Grave) 2  4:29.69   4.80 +13.66
5 17.07 Scotch College VIC 12 (Cole*,Argent,Gill,Eady-Jennings,c:Marshall) 6  4:40.00  10.31 +23.97
6 17.03 Caulfield Grammar (Lu,Wilson,Kalkhoven,Moore,c:Bainbridge) 7  5:00.82  20.82 +44.79

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 19 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7 Final

1 34.01 Carey Grammar (Rotella,Stella,Watson,King,c:Psihogios) 4  4:48.02   0.00  +0.00
2 34.05 Geelong College (Miao,Alhadi,Adams,Lockwood,c:Newman) 3  4:51.22   3.20  +3.20
3 34.02 Carey Grammar 1 (Armstrong,Brusnahan,Tsiaples,Whitechurch,c:Talluri) 5  4:51.93   0.71  +3.91
4 34.03 Caulfield Grammar (Costa,Henderson,Milne,Back,c:Petridis) 6  4:57.37   5.44  +9.35
5 34.04 Caulfield Grammar (Paras,Farmer,Stimpson,Callis,c:Anastasatos) 2  4:57.74   0.37  +9.72
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 20 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7 B Final

1 16.07 Scotch College VIC 10 (Beischer,McHenry*,Liu,Skinner,c:Cooper) 4  4:13.94   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 Carey Grammar (Cresswell,Donnelly,Ireland,Li,c:Addison) 6  4:26.74  12.80 +12.80
3 16.04 Caulfield Grammar (Furphy,Brandt,Vannan,Hayes,c:Kalkhoven) 5  4:27.21   0.47 +13.27
4 16.06 Melbourne GS 9 (Xu,Bundy,Fergusson,Davie,c:Hatherly) 2  4:32.26   5.05 +18.32
5 16.01 Brighton Grammar (Stuart-Williams,Zhu,Tzimas,Wyss,c:Livitsanis) 7  4:34.41   2.15 +20.47
6 16.03 Caulfield Grammar (McPhee,Laliotis,Wilson,Lellyett,c:Dowling) 3  4:35.56   1.15 +21.62

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 21 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7 A Final

1 16.09 Scotch College VIC 8 (Edwards,Argent*,Winton,Vrakas*,c:Murphy) 2  4:01.08   0.00  +0.00
2 16.08 Scotch College VIC 7 (Stansen,Eagles*,Montague,Joel,c:Boykett) 5  4:02.20   1.12  +1.12
3 16.10 Scotch College VIC 9 (Cussell,Western*,Day,Chang,c:Tadgell) 4  4:03.41   1.21  +2.33
4 16.12 Xavier (Commins,Amalfi,Schninck,Phipps-Parsons,c:Bell) 3  4:07.88   4.47  +6.80
5 16.05 Melbourne GS 7 (McCullough,Klempfner,Wilson,McIntyre,c:Glatz) 6  4:25.33  17.45 +24.25
6 16.11 St Kevin's (Tiganis,Kenny,Oldis,Ciavarella,c:Dinh) 7  4:41.96  16.63 +40.88

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 22 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6 Final

1 33.02 Caulfield Grammar (Geason,Runting,Dalton,Wilson,c:van der Slot) 3  4:26.06   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 Geelong College (Walpole,Milne,Corrie Smith,Whitley,c:Doery) 4  4:35.28   9.22  +9.22
3 33.01 Carey Grammar (Player,Plummer,Katsavos,Maloney McCall,c:Deligiannis) 5  4:48.03  12.75 +21.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 23 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6 Final

1 15.05 Scotch College VIC 6 (Chen,Macdonald,Somerton,Miller,c:Ryan) 5  3:59.09   0.00  +0.00
2 15.04 Melbourne GS 6 (Misko,Tonkin,Hume,Newton-Brown,c:Stuckey) 4  4:06.45   7.36  +7.36
3 15.01 Brighton Grammar (Gregory,Williams,McPeake,Graves,c:Buscombe) 3  4:08.40   1.95  +9.31
4 15.07 Xavier (Gangi,Jenkins,Brinkworth,Hynes,c:Hills) 6  4:11.26   2.86 +12.17
5 15.02 Carey Grammar (Ciavarella,Knox,Cawthorn-Breheny,Harrison,c:Vollmer) 8  4:14.15   2.89 +15.06
6 15.03 Caulfield Grammar (Bottomley,Hartley,Konstantatos,Collins,c:Eastcott) 7  4:20.38   6.23 +21.29
7 15.06 St Kevin's (Fergus,Sheridan,Souter,Roberts,c:Kenny) 2  4:27.48   7.10 +28.39

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 24 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5 Final

1 32.01 Carey Grammar (Yoannidis,Buttery,Cooney Adlard,Teal,c:Boddington) 4  4:25.29   0.00  +0.00
2 32.03 Geelong College (Hosking,Gove,Fisher,Brierly,c:Edwards) 5  4:35.79  10.50 +10.50
3 32.04 Wesley College (Greenfield,Enstrom,Redmond,Besen,c:Webster) 6  5:02.59  26.80 +37.30
4 32.02 Caulfield Grammar (McVean,Kidd,Ginn,Evans,c:Suriarachchi) 3  5:21.71  19.12 +56.42

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 25 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5 B Final

1 14.01 Brighton Grammar (Mitchell,Jackson,Kouskouris,Liddle,c:Lovett) 4  4:16.47   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 Geelong College (Evans-Papinski,Deppeler,Soo,Nolan,c:Charles) 5  4:36.39  19.92 +19.92

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 26 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5 A Final

1 14.06 Scotch College VIC 5 (O'Nians,Cameron,Bergh,Marshall,c:Phillips) 4  3:49.09   0.00  +0.00
2 14.05 Melbourne GS 5 (Stephens,Santoro,Finlay,Dowd,c:Wilson-Robson) 3  4:01.46  12.37 +12.37
3 14.08 Xavier (Hansen,Fitzpatrick,Cortada-McCorkell,Giliberto,c:McColl Jones) 6  4:02.57   1.11 +13.48
4 14.07 St Kevin's (Agostinelli,Ragusa,Duggan,Scott,c:Ives) 2  4:04.19   1.62 +15.10
5 14.03 Caulfield Grammar (Charlton,Morley,Drewitt,Sampson,c:Eggers) 7  4:06.26   2.07 +17.17
6 14.02 Carey Grammar (Catta,Hogg,Price,Blood,c:Davidson) 5  4:06.94   0.68 +17.85
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 27 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4 Final

1 31.03 Geelong College (Edwards,Porte,Plowman,Thomson,c:Morgan) 4  4:29.65   0.00  +0.00
2 31.02 Caulfield Grammar (Haffenden,Heaphy,Skondreas,Woodburn,c:Harvey) 3  4:33.34   3.69  +3.69
3 31.01 Carey Grammar (Fuller,Parkinson,Thomas,Horton,c:Kent) 5  4:36.55   3.21  +6.90
4 31.04 Wesley College (McMullin,McBurney,Redmond,Vella,c:Slavik) 6  4:44.87   8.32 +15.22

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 28 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4 B Final

1 13.08 Xavier (Mills,Boyd,Rosier,Air,c:Chen) 4  4:04.08   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Geelong College (Jackman,McGuire,Byrne,Parks,c:Charles) 5  4:09.79   5.71  +5.71

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 29 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4 A Final

1 13.06 Scotch College VIC 4 (Zaki,Permezel,Furphy,Porter,c:Pai) 5  3:43.76   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 Carey Grammar (Blood,Parissis,Goss,Harding,c:Thomas) 4  3:46.51   2.75  +2.75
3 13.07 St Kevin's (Shepherd,Brodrick,Cooper,Roberts,c:Scherrer) 3  3:48.21   1.70  +4.45
4 13.03 Caulfield Grammar (Fleming,Apostolopoulos,Dorevitch,Cooke,c:Wilson) 2  3:52.51   4.30  +8.75
5 13.01 Brighton Grammar (Farrell,Warrell,Gernandt,Armstrong,c:Clarke) 6  3:53.91   1.40 +10.15
6 13.05 Melbourne GS 4 (Thompson,Sallabank,Cave,Ross,c:Mitchell) 7  4:05.76  11.85 +22.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 30 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3 Final

1 30.01 Carey Grammar (Cameron,Panagopoulos,Spencer,Cain,c:Atkins) 4  4:21.92   0.00  +0.00
2 30.04 Wesley College (Zanchi,Shahak,Long,McIntosh,c:Murphy) 3  4:24.91   2.99  +2.99
3 30.03 Geelong College (Bulford,Townson,Perkins,Buchanan,c:Tierney) 5  4:33.47   8.56 +11.55
4 30.02 Caulfield Grammar (Huinink,Holthouse,Purcell,Smith,c:Miller) 6  4:41.68   8.21 +19.76

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 31 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 B Final

1 12.03 Caulfield Grammar (Hill,Kapaklis,Bainbridge,Sandler,c:McLennan) 4  3:50.10   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Carey Grammar (Rogers,Katopodis,Herten,Charlton,c:Casey) 3  3:51.56   1.46  +1.46
3 12.04 Geelong College (Hal-Sullivan,Rees,Powell,Horoch,c:Abikhair) 5  3:56.06   4.50  +5.96

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 32 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 A Final

1 12.06 Scotch College VIC 3 (Dixon,Allen,Bloom,White,c:McDonald) 4  3:30.62   0.00  +0.00
2 12.07 St Kevin's (Cox,Dawe,Maule,Hart,c:Duff) 3  3:33.07   2.45  +2.45
3 12.05 Melbourne GS 3 (Psalidas,Galloway,Hann,Donnelly,c:Corbett) 2  3:35.30   2.23  +4.68
4 12.09 Xavier (Margetts,McNamara,Egan,Camilleri,c:Nuzzo) 5  3:37.12   1.82  +6.50
5 12.01 Brighton Grammar (Poulter,Barden,Siedle,Canham,c:Lovett) 6  3:51.67  14.55 +21.05
6 12.08 Wesley College (Shaw,Dawson,Roff-Smith,Vella,c:Krotiris) 7  4:27.84  36.17 +57.22

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 33 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2 Final

1 29.01 Carey Grammar (Borroni,Beroukas,Liberopoulos,Ludovici,c:Walker) 4  4:20.74   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 Geelong College (Loftus,Walker,Mathews,Blampied,c:Barr) 5  4:22.38   1.64  +1.64
3 29.02 Caulfield Grammar (Rothnie,Height,Grant,Vanzyl,c:McDonald) 3  4:28.94   6.56  +8.20
4 29.05 Wesley College (Wyett,Hayes,Khot,Rizzoli,c:Howard) 6  4:31.59   2.65 +10.85

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 34 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 B Final

1 11.01 Brighton Grammar (Hynes,Hernadi,Kardis,Reid,c:Augustini) 4  3:47.82   0.00  +0.00
2 11.02 Carey Grammar (Pellegrino,Hubbard,Ding,Gentis,c:Lincoln) 3  4:01.42  13.60 +13.60
3 11.08 Wesley College (Vamvakitis,Niteros,Bowman,Hymas,c:Downie) 5  4:01.89   0.47 +14.07
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 35 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 A Final

1 11.06 Scotch College VIC 2 (Richards,Lempriere,Scott,Miscamble*,c:Bernard) 4  3:27.98   0.00  +0.00
2 11.05 Melbourne GS 2 (Williams,Anstee,Kloufetos,Scanlon,c:Williams) 3  3:37.42   9.44  +9.44
3 11.07 St Kevin's (Grossi,Bonacci,O'Connor,Piner,c:Boxer) 5  3:45.12   7.70 +17.14
4 11.09 Xavier (Bowen,Ostrowski,Forbes,Lack,c:Agnew) 2  3:46.49   1.37 +18.51
5 11.03 Caulfield Grammar (Tobin-Underwood,Pritchard,Hill,Hennessy,c:Hudson) 6  3:48.27   1.78 +20.29
6 11.04 Geelong College (Alvarez de Toledo,Pawsey,Aker,Callan,c:Forshaw) 7  3:56.42   8.15 +28.44

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 36 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1 Final

1 28.05 Wesley College (Dawson,Green,Sargent,Wilson,c:Webster) 6  4:14.11   0.00  +0.00
2 28.03 Geelong College (Gilby,Chapman,Ryan,Baensch,c:Naylor) 4  4:28.89  14.78 +14.78
3 28.01 Carey Grammar (Worth,Yammouni,Gilford,Cochrane,c:Frankpitt) 5  4:29.47   0.58 +15.36
4 28.02 Caulfield Grammar (Beed,Duffy,Vanzo,Arnold,c:Brown) 3  4:56.22  26.75 +42.11

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 37 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 B Final

1 10.08 Wesley College (Cargill,May,Burns,Pont,c:Randles) 5  3:47.51   0.00  +0.00
2 10.04 Geelong College (Illingworth,Middleton,Derksen,Page,c:Dobie) 3  3:48.24   0.73  +0.73
3 10.02 Carey Grammar (Morrison,Dimitropoulos,John,Rossi,c:Sutherland) 4  3:48.89   0.65  +1.38

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 38 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 A Final

1 10.06 Scotch College VIC 1 (Kilroe-Smith,Cameron*,Emmett,McPhail,c:Gill) 4  3:19.98   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Brighton Grammar (Banfield,Kulesza,Mathews,Lewis,c:Buscombe) 3  3:24.31   4.33  +4.33
3 10.07 St Kevin's (Farnan-Aarons,Herbert-Morgan,Lane,O'Malley,c:Lincoln-Price) 5  3:27.06   2.75  +7.08
4 10.09 Xavier (McCarthy,Reynen,Agelopoulos,Burke,c:Kenny) 2  3:28.75   1.69  +8.77
5 10.05 Melbourne GS 1 (Ward-Ambler,Arnold,Gray,Derham,c:Druce) 6  3:32.54   3.79 +12.56
6 10.03 Caulfield Grammar (Dowling,Hansford,McAsey,Grinter,c:Herath) 7  3:42.63  10.09 +22.65

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 39 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6 Final

1 27.06 Wesley College (Ongwat,Manning,Rooney,Horman,c:Hayton) 4  4:13.02   0.00  +0.00
2 27.01 Caulfield Grammar (Yip,Ting,Cao,Beadle,c:Pham) 5  4:20.39   7.37  +7.37
3 27.05 Geelong Grammar (Ellery-Thornley,Conn,Radford,Connell,c:Furnari) 2  4:27.21   6.82 +14.19
4 27.03 Geelong Grammar (Sampson,Grave,Taylor,Hill-Smith,c:Gilligan) 6  4:30.62   3.41 +17.60
5 27.04 Geelong Grammar (Stent,Gillies,Routley,Casey,c:Jefferson) 7  4:31.68   1.06 +18.66
6 27.02 Caulfield Grammar (Burnett,Adam,Stimpson,Williams,c:Stephens) 3  4:48.75  17.07 +35.73

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 40 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5 Final

1 26.02 Geelong College (Miller,Darcy,Nigro,Skene,c:Ruggero) 4  4:17.40   0.00  +0.00
2 26.05 Wesley College (Grant,Weimar,Tokatlidis,Houghton,c:Gu) 5  4:18.88   1.48  +1.48
3 26.03 Geelong Grammar (Findlay,Keogh,Colquhoun,Manifold,c:Canny) 2  4:21.97   3.09  +4.57
4 26.01 Caulfield Grammar (Smith,Renton,Wright,Vawdrey,c:Thomson) 3  4:23.09   1.12  +5.69
5 26.04 Geelong Grammar (Job,Hill,Malouf,McLeod,c:Jensen) 6  4:40.85  17.76 +23.45

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 41 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4 Final

1 25.06 Wesley College (Ongwat,King,Fraser,Niteros,c:Hayton) 4  4:11.26   0.00  +0.00
2 25.03 Geelong College (Whitford,Martin,Salveson,Lockyer,c:McDonald) 3  4:14.97   3.71  +3.71
3 25.04 Geelong Grammar (McLachlan,Galetto,Darling,Nance,c:McVann) 5  4:22.59   7.62 +11.33
4 25.02 Caulfield Grammar (West,Snell,Thompson,Chen,c:Hayne) 6  4:24.48   1.89 +13.22
5 25.01 Carey Grammar (Ritchie,Fennessy,Kelly-Stout,Perry,c:Mannix) 7  4:36.89  12.41 +25.63
6 25.05 Geelong Grammar (Athan,Reed,Fowles,Turner,c:Koumouris) 2       NT         
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 42 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3 Final

1 24.03 Geelong College (Evans,Vincent,Dobie,McDonald,c:Hayes) 3  4:13.70   0.00  +0.00
2 24.05 Wesley College (Anderson,Samuels,Burke,Hull,c:Reid) 4  4:14.40   0.70  +0.70
3 24.02 Caulfield Grammar (Bokma,Schneider,Macvean,Steel,c:Hutchins) 5  4:17.85   3.45  +4.15
4 24.04 Geelong Grammar (Hagege,Clarke,Gorell,Jackson,c:Carter) 2  4:19.49   1.64  +5.79
5 24.01 Carey Grammar (Feehan,Keller,Dugan,Handberg,c:Norsworthy) 6  4:24.79   5.30 +11.09

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 43 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2 Final

1 23.03 Geelong College (Boness,Balaam,Binos,White,c:Morgan) 4  4:12.88   0.00  +0.00
2 23.02 Caulfield Grammar (Fergusson,Day,Simpson,Lohning,c:Tilley) 3  4:14.72   1.84  +1.84
3 23.01 Carey Grammar (Evans,Morley,Rechner,Chisholm,c:De Paiva) 5  4:16.20   1.48  +3.32
4 23.04 Geelong Grammar (Wilson,Biggs,Kebbell,von Bibra,c:Nicholas) 2  4:17.42   1.22  +4.54
5 23.06 Wesley College (Rosenberg,Mims,Ogilvie,Machell,c:Roberts) 6  4:22.39   4.97  +9.51
6 23.05 Haileybury (Murphy,Tzouvelis,Crook,Braim,c:Kerlidis) 7  4:32.49  10.10 +19.61

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 44 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1 Final

1 22.04 Geelong Grammar (Sutton,Brown,O'Reilly,Sutherland,c:Blyth) 3       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 22.02 Caulfield Grammar (Miller,Upton,Robinson,Nowicki,c:Angelopoulos) 2           0.39  +0.39
3 22.03 Geelong College (Barr,Midgley,Morrison,Longden,c:Neville) 4           3.61  +4.00
4 22.05 Haileybury (Kerr,McLaren,Scaunich,Trivett,c:Scaunich) 5           2.37  +6.37
5 22.06 Wesley College (Hastings,Wood,Mason,Norman,c:Howard) 7           8.64 +15.01
6 22.01 Carey Grammar (Teh,Cohen,Hubbard,Wilkinson,c:Wong) 6           1.99 +17.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 45 Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1 Final

1 09.03 Wesley College (Combe,Bell,Leonard,Frencham,c:Spanos) 3       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Melbourne GS 8 (Bennett,Mowbray,Fitzgerald,Cooper,c:Chestney) 4                 
3 09.01 Haileybury (Kor,Vereker*,Burgess,Bryan,c:Moganaraju) 5                 

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 46 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 1 Final

1 05.03 Xavier (Fox,Plunkett,Impala,Higgins,c:Pelosi) 4       NT   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Geelong Grammar (Illingworth,Schlotzer de Lucio,Larritt,Chomley,c:Pitney) 3                 
3 05.02 Haileybury (Reid,Sheffield,Alder,Lauder,c:Arthur) 5                 

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 47 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 B Final

1
08.04 Geelong College
(Gadd,Wynter,Willett,Williams,Batrouney,Moorfoot,Malone,Wright,c:Wylie) 2       NT   0.00  +0.00

2
08.10 Scotch College VIC
(Cester*,Werts,Alexander*,Walker*,Wilde,Tsigaras*,Kloppers,Webster*,c:Bodon) 4          11.69 +11.69

3
08.09 Scotch College VIC
(Alexander,Rabie,Norman,De Rooy,Cester,Saliba,Walker,Greco,c:Oates) 6          11.68 +23.37

4
08.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Kourakis,Donato,Long,Jin,Cheng,Osianlis,Allen,Dickson,c:Phillips) 3           5.92 +29.29

5
08.05 Geelong Grammar
(Cordeaux,Barton-Spillane,Tonuri,Campbell,Brew,Rhyon,Xie,Philip,c:Spangler) 5          82.87 +112.1

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 48 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 A Final

1
08.08 Scotch College VIC
(Malcolm,Greco*,Upjohn,Chirmuley*,Hudson,Digby*,Price,Gall,c:Gration) 3  7:27.76   0.00  +0.00

2
08.01 Brighton Grammar
(Jonker,Hutchins,Hickey,Lawson,Berry,Markham,Goodings,McDowell,c:Elliott) 4  7:37.88  10.12 +10.12

3
08.07 Melbourne GS 7
(Holdenson,Enticott,Dunlop,O'Neill,Garner-Davis,Johnstone,McCall,Parkinson,c:Geczy) 2  7:41.58   3.70 +13.82

4
08.06 Geelong Grammar
(Ranacher,Fischl,Wynn-Pope,Gaunt,Balfour Ash,Burleigh,Cassidy,Armytage,c:Doughty) 5  7:48.28   6.70 +20.52

5
08.11 St Kevin's
(Gook,Renehan,Ingpen,O'Leary,Hogan,Chaplin,Fong,Powning,c:Heares) 6  7:55.69   7.41 +27.93

6
08.02 Brighton Grammar
(Harris,Cole,Morrison,Rowell,Longmire,Fisher,Rechner,Wright,c:Augustini) 7  8:27.98  32.29 +60.22

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 49 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 B Final

1
07.08 Xavier
(Lyon,Woodley,Mort,Macleod,Targett,Laurie,Hicks,Silk,c:Worsnop) 2  7:51.00   0.00  +0.00

2
07.03 Geelong Grammar
(Hellier,Merlatti,Messner,Maconochie,Dunn,Pithie,Fischl,Anderson,c:Harte) 3  7:58.09   7.09  +7.09

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 50 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 A Final

1
07.04 Melbourne GS 6
(Nuske,Ross,Brown,Hornor,Tragas,Ballard,Brown,Keeble,c:Calder) 3  7:06.20   0.00  +0.00

2
07.05 Scotch College VIC
(Meikle,Chaubal-Menon,Orloff*,Shnider,McPhee*,Kimber,Bolton*,Johns,c:Sladden) 2  7:11.06   4.86  +4.86

3
07.01 Brighton Grammar
(Middlemiss,Adams,Dean,Estella,Cruse,McInerney,De Worsop,Mottram,c:Stewart) 5  7:18.49   7.43 +12.29

4
07.06 St Kevin's
(O'Donoghue,Sargeant,McGregor,McNamara,Fritsch,Trail,Weatherall,Eaton,c:Noonan) 4  7:31.78  13.29 +25.58

5
07.07 Wesley College
(Grant,Smith,Pewtress,Leonard,Magnusson,Samuels,Frencham,Horsfall,c:Sidhu) 6  7:35.93   4.15 +29.73

6
07.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Lilly,de Zwart,De Nardis,Oriander,Saba,Ribush,McGivern,Andrew,c:Bottrall) 7  7:45.14   9.21 +38.94

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 51 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 B Final

1
06.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Christofidis,Brand,Bentony,Vlachodimitropoulos,Myers,Sellens,Cowie,Selemba,c:Clifford) 2  7:02.66   0.00  +0.00

2
06.10 Wesley College
(Green,Tudge,Tammesild,McCoach,Smith,Pleasants,Macfarlane,Lavery,c:Gardner) 3  7:10.28   7.62  +7.62

3
06.06 Haileybury
(Malek,Osborne,Holding,Bell,Clemens,Okhuizen,Perdriau,Achermann,c:Van Well) 4  7:13.51   3.23 +10.85

4
06.05 Geelong Grammar
(Wells,Hynes,Campbell,Fowler,Bishop,Gorell,Thorne,MacIntosh,c:Mitchell) 6  7:40.71  27.20 +38.05

5
06.02 Carey Grammar
(Luber,Martin,Cooke,Ewin,Mcvicar,Thomas,Hiam,Mcivor,c:Arnold) 5  7:46.54   5.83 +43.88
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 52 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 A Final

1
06.09 St Kevin's
(Wright,Johnson,Dahlstrom,Cornwell,Jones,Lhuede,Richards,O'Shea,c:Sinni) 2  6:43.32   0.00  +0.00

2
06.07 Melbourne GS 5
(Batagol,Hayter,Blunt,Fox,Connock,Francis,Croser,MacDonald,c:Jackson) 3  6:47.89   4.57  +4.57

3
06.04 Geelong College
(Phung,Congdon,Divola,Sutherland,Gubbles,Thornton,Cox,Jackson,c:Gadd) 4  6:57.70   9.81 +14.38

4
06.08 Scotch College VIC
(Holmes,Miller*,Rubins,Rickard*,Nothnagel,Dickson*,Lindeman,Hart,c:Oates) 6  7:06.37   8.67 +23.05

5
06.01 Brighton Grammar
(Noske,Twycross,Bullock,Wood,Murray,Gray,Catt,Mitchell,c:Durkin) 5  7:09.98   3.61 +26.66

6
06.11 Xavier
(Campbell,Dowdell,Lawson,Fromont,Toohey,Amad,Guy,Kennedy,c:Burger) 7  7:10.41   0.43 +27.09

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 53 Male School Eight Open Division 4 Final

1
04.02 Melbourne GS 4
(Ebeyan,Hayward,Langley,Hibbard,Kelly,McIntosh,Grimwade,Blomley,c:Klempfner) 4  7:24.61   0.00  +0.00

2
04.03 Scotch College VIC
(Lienhard*,Sladden,McRobert*,Gordon,Lim*,Marsden*,Liu*,Aitken*,c:Mackenzie) 5  7:41.27  16.66 +16.66

3
04.01 Geelong College
(Landos,McGuire,Delahunty,Cole,Kay,Ng,Barkla,Carr,c:McGrath) 3  7:50.12   8.85 +25.51

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 54 Male School Eight Open Division 3 B Final

1
03.03 Geelong College
(Holdsworth,Horoch,Mahon,Manning,McIntyre,Mathews,Breer,Deahl,c:Potts) 2  7:26.17   0.00  +0.00

2
03.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Apokis,Irwin,Dube,Wingrove,Radford,Payne,Murrowood,Saliba,c:Fraser) 3  8:08.77  42.60 +42.60

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 55 Female School Eight Open Division 3 Final

1
20.03 Geelong Grammar
(Lowry,Southey,Kellett,Cole,Barr-Smith,Lewis,Nixon,Edgar,c:Wagner) 4  8:19.54   0.00  +0.00

2
20.02 Geelong College
(Ryan,Powell,Perry,Anderson,Sefton,McNamara,Goy,Mauderer,c:Gow) 5  8:31.00  11.46 +11.46

3
20.01 Caulfield Grammar
(Slot*,Ross,Mamouney*,Nilsson,Tan,Rizkalla,Morgan,Hatzipantelis,c:Sumner) 3  9:07.07  36.07 +47.53

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 56 Male School Eight Open Division 3 A Final

1
03.05 Melbourne GS 3
(Stevenson,Hooper,Bidgood,Thompson,Williams,Judge,Nuske,Hilditch,c:Davies) 2  6:47.15   0.00  +0.00

2
03.04 Geelong Grammar
(Orford,Fowles,Chaney,Gibson,Heath,Martin,McKenzie,Underwood,c:Tallis) 3  6:50.27   3.12  +3.12

3
03.07 St Kevin's
(Bartaska,Gusman,Nolan,Ryan,McCosker,Marulli,Grech,Daly,c:Dinh) 4  7:00.36  10.09 +13.21

4
03.08 Xavier
(Tiernan,Morton,Ronchi,Ketsakidis,Stoney,Beech,Berogna,Bourke,c:Liu) 5  7:03.58   3.22 +16.43

5
03.06 Scotch College VIC
(Upjohn*,Wentworth,Wilson*,Holyman,McGlashan*,Cameron,Butcher,Gray*,c:Ferguson) 7  7:07.52   3.94 +20.37

6
03.01 Brighton Grammar
(Black,Erb,Moriceau,Hamilton,Jackson,Johnson,Nie,Adams,c:Stewart) 6  7:27.93  20.41 +40.78

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 57 Male School Eight Open Division 2 B Final

1
02.06 Haileybury
(Hewitt,Connell,Horvat,Akdogan,Bracken,Ward,Humble,Kalfas,c:Szabo) 3  6:43.78   0.00  +0.00

2
02.01 Brighton Grammar
(Burt,Platt,Lovett,Massuger,Parish,Mason,Kastrinakis,Haddon,c:Kenny) 2  6:47.06   3.28  +3.28

3
02.10 Wesley College
(Slavik,Jacobs,Grunbaum,Hodge,Smith,Orr,Parris,Vogel,c:Sidhu) 4  6:51.71   4.65  +7.93

4
02.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Hogan,Matheou,Coburn,Kaye,Deighton,Donoghue,Loughnan,Herbert,c:Annois) 5  6:55.94   4.23 +12.16

5
02.02 Carey Grammar
(Barnett,Nimmo,Feikema,Sweeney,Jordan,Packham,McIntosh,Cole,c:Mckenry) 6  7:10.66  14.72 +26.88

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 58 Female School Eight Open Division 2 Final

1
19.03 Geelong College
(Murrihy,Russell,Bond,Goldsack,Wynter,Carroll,Tierney,Guthrie,c:McArthur) 2  7:35.09   0.00  +0.00

2
19.04 Geelong Grammar
(Browne,Dunn,Hains,Richards,Luxton,Lees,Needle,Burgess,c:Cochrane) 3  7:43.25   8.16  +8.16

3
19.01 Carey Grammar
(Gillot,Ernest,Anderson,Brookman,McKay,Nichols,Rizio,Morarty,c:Knowles) 4  8:03.20  19.95 +28.11

4
19.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Kunkler,Norbury,Routley,Elliot,Knowles,Duckett,Mickelbrough,Rajasinghe,c:Pemberton) 5  8:10.68   7.48 +35.59

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 59 Male School Eight Open Division 2 A Final

1
02.07 Melbourne GS 2
(Crouch,Hannah,Tunbridge,O'Connell,Sanderson,O'Connell,Gillham,Rose,c:Howitt-Ross) 2  6:04.66   0.00  +0.00

2
02.08 Scotch College VIC
(Butcher*,Webster,Baxter,Parks,Cooper,Dale,Gertis,Murchie,c:Gill) 3  6:09.54   4.88  +4.88

3
02.04 Geelong College
(Chalmers,Fitzgerald,Bell,Molloy,Foley,Wright,Malone,Taylor,c:Doery) 7  6:18.82   9.28 +14.16

4
02.09 St Kevin's
(Higgins,Radda,O'Meara,Petersen,Mulquiny,Armstrong,Beaney,Battistella,c:Lucas-Lely) 4  6:19.21   0.39 +14.55

5
02.05 Geelong Grammar
(White,Orford,Arter,Philip,Langley,Yencken,Verbeek Van Der Sande,Eisner,c:Naylor) 5  6:24.49   5.28 +19.83

6
02.11 Xavier
(Delany-Small,Apperley,Pearce,O'Farrell,Beaton,Lawson,Perica,Stewart,c:King) 6  6:27.17   2.68 +22.51

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 60 Male School Eight Open Division 1 B Final

1
01.11 Xavier
(Greene,Jenkins,Bergin,Power,Kelly,Ralph,MacMahon,Silk,c:Frawley) 2  6:21.21   0.00  +0.00

2
01.06 Haileybury
(Ekberg,Bensch,Irwin,Green,Gregors,Cain,Crantock,Scaunich,c:Storton) 3  6:23.57   2.36  +2.36

3
01.01 Brighton Grammar
(Riddell,Stewart,Capp,Phillips,Ewers,Lewis,Mahan,Hurd,c:Farrow) 4  6:27.84   4.27  +6.63

4
01.03 Caulfield Grammar
(McVean,O'Brien,Allen-Lyons,Ryan,Breeze,Allen,Meads,Cowie,c:Chung) 5  6:33.49   5.65 +12.28

5
01.02 Carey Grammar
(Walker,Katsivelis,Keller,Borg,Worth,Bavage,Jobson,O'Neill,c:Coleman) 6  6:42.44   8.95 +21.23
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 61 Female School Eight Open Division 1 Final

1
18.04 Geelong Grammar
(Shippen,Treweeke,Brookes,Chirnside,Sutton,Perrignon,Culley,Harte,c:Gubbins) 2  7:16.95   0.00  +0.00

2
18.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Hind,Mitchell,Lowe,Browell,Edmonds,Mynott,Perrott,Ghali,c:Krassaris) 3  7:35.84  18.89 +18.89

3
18.03 Geelong College
(Boness,Cheatley,Walmsley,Gorell,Stewart,Hall,Blundy Jones,Lawson,c:Balaam) 5  7:41.28   5.44 +24.33

4
18.06 Wesley College
(McBurney,Kent,Rose,Neiwand,Bembic,McLeish-Moss,Singleton,Nancarrow,c:Peters) 4  7:41.78   0.50 +24.83

5
18.01 Carey Grammar
(Jackson,Evans,Hermann,Ding,Edwards,Arnott,Klupacs,Symon,c:Atkins) 6  7:49.47   7.69 +32.52

6
18.05 Haileybury
(Proctor-Parker,Armstrong,Ralphsmith,Pest,Williamson,Maginness,Ekberg,McDonald,c:Fabien) 7  8:05.75  16.28 +48.80

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 62 Male School Eight Open Division 1 A Final

1
01.07 Melbourne GS 1
(Blomley,Harrison,Robertson,Perkins,Hamilton,Hooper,Lovejoy-Hall,Foster,c:Anders) 3  6:16.41   0.00  +0.00

2
01.10 Wesley College
(Cargill,Joyce,Melbourne,Tatterson,Bayliss,McCoach,Norman,Lavery,c:Peters) 4  6:22.34   5.93  +5.93

3
01.08 Scotch College VIC
(Isles,Barber*,Le Deux,Miller,Brooke,Emmett,Russell,Hanna,c:Richards) 2  6:29.47   7.13 +13.06

4
01.04 Geelong College
(Page,Jackman,Kemp,West,Morrison,Gorell,Longden,Vernon,c:Wylie) 5  6:38.84   9.37 +22.43

5
01.09 St Kevin's
(Smith,Brusco,Street,Ryan,Zupan,O'Leary,Bolton,Gusman,c:Goller) 6  6:41.91   3.07 +25.50

6
01.05 Geelong Grammar
(Thompson,Roper,Baylis,McLachlan,Sheridan,Rafferty,Mentha,Henry,c:Jamieson) 7       NT         

*substitute


